TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VMPT BEVERAGE CORP.		10/05/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VAMPT BEVERAGE CORP.	
Street Address:	187 TERRACE HILL COURT	
City:	KELOWNA, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V1V 2T2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85187625	VMPT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (604)608-3909

 Phone:
 (604) 306 9190

 Email:
 infuseworks@me.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Infuse Works Inc.

Address Line 1: #5 - 4388 Moncton Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, BC, CANADA V7E 6R9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VMPT ASSIGNMENT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: JENNISON & SHULTZ, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY
Address Line 2: CRYSTAL PLAZA #1 - SUITE 1102

TRADEMARK REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0471 OP \$40,00 8518762!

900204144

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGI	ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202-3604		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA WRIGHT		
Signature:	/SANDRA WRIGHT/		
Date:	10/07/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=VMPT Assignment Doc - Signed#page1.tif source=VMPT - Assignment Schedule#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0472

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

VMPT BEVERAGE CORP.

a Federal corporation organized and existing pursuant to the laws of Canada, the full post office address of whose principal office and place of business is:

30084 RPO GLENMORE KELOWNA, BRITISH COLUMBIA CANADA VIV 2M4

herein called the Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto:

VAMPT BEVERAGE CORP.

a Federal corporation organized and existing pursuant to the laws of Canada, the full post office address of whose principal office and place of business is:

187 TERRACE HILL COURT KELOWNA, BRITISH COLUMBIA CANADA V1V 2T2

herein called the Assignee, all of its entire rights, title and interest in Canada and the United States of America in and to the trade-marks set out in the attached Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business associated with the trade-marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and licensees as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if the said assignment and sale had not been made.

Executed at Kelowna, in the Province of British Columbia, Canada, this _____ day of October, 2011.

VMPT BEVERAGE CORP.

Per:

Ian Toews, President and Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

CANADIAN TRADE-MARK	
Trade-mark	Serial No.
VMPT	1,505,766
UNITED STATES TRADEMARK	
Trademark	Serial No.
VMPT	85/187625

RECORDED: 10/07/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0474